

LEARNING IN RETIREMENT, INC. SCHOLARSHIP

Division of Educational Innovation and Extended Studies

One of the main objectives of Learning in Retirement is lifelong learning. The LIR scholarship supports this objective with particular emphasis on Lincoln University students. The LIR scholarship, in the amount of \$2500.00 will be awarded annually to a Lincoln University undergraduate student of any major.

Eligibility Criteria:

- Missouri High School Graduate or MO HS Equivalency Certificate
- Current Status as of December 31, 2021: Sophomore (30-59 sem. credit hrs.) or Junior (60-89 sem. credit hrs.)
- GPA of 3.0 or higher.
- Financial need

Applicants should submit the scholarship application, a resume with evidence of community/campus involvement, an **unofficial** transcript, and a one-page essay addressing educational goals and how the scholarship will assist with achieving those goals.

The scholarship application form is available in Martin Luther King Hall-Room 452 or on the web at <u>https://www.lincolnu.edu/web/learning-in-retirement/scholarship</u>

Completed applications along with resume, **unofficial** transcript and essay should be returned to the Division of Educational Innovation and Extended Studies, Martin Luther King Hall, Room 18 or emailed to: learn@lincolnu.edu

Procedure:

The scholarship recipient will be selected and notified in April. Upon notification of award, the recipient must forward an official transcript to the Division of Educational Innovation and Extended Studies. The award will be applied to the upcoming fall semester and will be sent directly to Lincoln University student accounts and applied to the recipient's account. The recipient is strongly encouraged to attend the LIR summer meeting held on July 20, 2022.

For more information, contact the Division of Educational Innovation and Extended Studies at (573) 681-5206.

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION: May 10, 2022